Amendment No. | to Agreement #2013-0213-TC/MS

AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO SERVICES AGREEMENT
WITH SANTA FE MOUNTAIN CENTER
TO FACILITATE AN ANGER MANAGEMENT PROGRAM FOR TEEN COURT

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of this/fZ%ay of zfﬁj ALdAA, 2014
by and between Santa Fe County, by and between Santa Fe County, hereinafter referred toras “the
County,” and Santa Fe Mountain Center, a New Mexico non-profit, hereinafter referred to as “the
Contractor.”

WHEREAS, a small purchase procurement pursuant to NMSA 1978, Section 13-1-125 was
completed and the County and the Contractor entered into Agreement No. 2013-0213-TC/MS for
Contractor to provide an anger management program for the Santa Fe County Teen Court;

WHEREAS, the Contractor’s compensation under Agreement No. 2013-0213-TC/MS is
$7,500 inclusive of NM GRT for a term of one (1) year;

WHEREAS, according to Article 15 (No Oral Modifications; Written Amendments
Required) the Agreement may be amended by an instrument in writing executed by the parties;

WHEREAS, Agreement No 2013-0213-TC/MC expires February 20, 2014 and the County
requests that Contractor’s services continue for another year until February 20, 2015, and to
increase the Contractor’s compensation in the amount of $8,589.96 inclusive of NM GRT for such
period;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual obligations herein, the parties
hereto do mutually agree as follows:

1. Agreement No. 2013-0213-TC/MS, Article 2 (Compensation, Invoicing, and Set-Off),
subpart 1) is amended by inserting a subpart “a” to read as follows:

a. By Amendment No. 1 to this Agreement extending the term one (1) year, the total
amount payable to the Contractor for the term of February 20, 2014 to February 20,
2015 is $8,589.96, inclusive of NM GRT. Contractor’s compensation shall be in
accordance with the costs and fees indicated on Attachment B. The total amount
payable to the Contractor under this Agreement as amended, shall not exceed Sixteen
Thousand Eight-Nine Dollars and Ninety-Six Cents ($16,089.96), inclusive of NM
GRT.

2. Agreement No. 2013-0213-TC/MS, Article 3 (Effective Date and Term) is
amended by inserting the following as subparagraph “a” to read as follows:

a. By Amendment No. 1, the term of this Agreement is extended from February 20, 2014
to February 20, 2015, unless earlier terminated pursuant to Sections 5 (Termination) or
6 (Appropriations) of this Agreement. The County has the option to renew this
Agreement for two (2) years.



Amendment No. | to Agreement #2013-0213-TC/MS

3. All other provisions of Agreement No. 2012-0213-TC/MS, not amended or modified by this
Amendment No. 1, shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 1 as of the date first
written above.

SANTA FE COUN | -
ﬁéﬁ/z%@/f@%zﬂw Aty

Kathérine Miller, Manager { Date
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
(- / L =/
tephen C. Ross Date
Santa Fe County Attorney

FINANCE DEPARTMENT APPROVAL:

Y/ D414
Teresa C. Marfthez Date
Santa Fe County Finance Director

SANTA FE MOUNTAIN CENTER:

WW wﬂﬂa e a[id))4

Signature Date’

%%Soo:d& Dwf/f/?év

Title

FEDERAL TAX ID. NUMBER 85-02728388



Santa Fe Mountain Center program breakdown for FACE Up

1/24/2014
Session Months Amount
1. Ropes course March $472.22
2. Classroom $472.22
3. Classroom $472.22
1. Ropes course May $472.22
2. Classroom $472.22
3. Classroom $472.22
1. Ropes course July $472.22
2. Classroom $472.22
3. Classroom $472.22
1. Ropes course September $472.22
2. Classroom $472.22
3. Classroom $472.22
1. Ropes course November $472.22
2. Classroom $472.22
3. Classroom $472.22
1. Ropes course January $472.22
2. Classroom $472.22
3. Classroom $472.22

ATTACHMENT B




